
RZYM ONZ PROC 12-2021

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Combined feed for cows/hens and 

fodder/hay for cattle
30-12-2021 FAO Armenia Invitation to Bid

Construction of Tree Nursery 

Structures in Baidoa & Kismayo in 

South West & Jubaland States 

Respectively

30-12-2021 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

PLACAS DE IDENTIFICAÇÃO DE 

CAMPOS DE MULTIPLICAÇÃO DE 

SEMENTES

03-01-2022 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

AMENAGEMENT D’UN HANGAR 

DESTINE A L’INSTALLATION D’UNE 

UNITE DE VALORISATION DES 

FIGUES 

04-01-2022 FAO Maroko Request for Quotation

Procurement of IT Equipment 04-01-2022 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Livraison d'outils agricoles à la FAO 

en République Centrafricaine
05-01-2022 FAO

Republika 

Środkowo-

-afrykańska

Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Electric Fence 

Equipments including Installation 

of Control Equipments in the Field 

crops research and development 

institute

05-01-2022 FAO Sri Lanka Invitation to Bid

Personal Protective Equipment to 

support 18 provinces for enhance 

preparedness to respond disease 

outbreak

06-01-2022 FAO Laos Invitation to Bid

Supply and install a Small-scale 

tomato paste and salsa processing 

unit

06-01-2022 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161190
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161190
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161220
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161220
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161220
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161220
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161199
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161199
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161199
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161248
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161248
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161248
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161248
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161116
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161161
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161161
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161264
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161264
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161264
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161264
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161264
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161108
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161108
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161108
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161108
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161186
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161186
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161186


RZYM ONZ PROC 12-2021

Supply, install and fix Electric Roller 

Shutter for windows and 1 door, 8 

MIL, Shatter film, Anti-Explosion 

Shatter Proof and Anti-theft 

Window Lock Steel Aluminum, 

Changing of main entrance door

07-01-2022 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Partitioned Workstations with 

mobile pedestal and power point 

(GPO) for FAO Papua New Guinea

10-01-2022 FAO
Papua-Nowa 

Gwinea
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of mapping 

equipment (drones) and software
11-01-2022 FAO Saint Lucia Invitation to Bid

Travaux de reconstruction du CRDE 

de Tsembehou Cuvette (Anjouan)
11-01-2022 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Industrial Kitchen 

Equipment
11-01-2022 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Notebook and 

Professional Camera
11-01-2022 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Travaux de réhabilitation du CRDE 

de Dimadjou Hamahamet 

(Ngazidja)

11-01-2022 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid

Native Chicken for 20 villages in 

Oudomxay Province
12-01-2022 FAO Laos Invitation to Bid

Native Chicken for 33 villages in 

Luang Prabang Province
12-01-2022 FAO Laos Invitation to Bid

Travaux de réhabilitation du CRDE 

de Fomboni (Mohéli)
12-01-2022 FAO Mohéli Invitation to Bid

Curricula modification at selected 

TVET institutions
14-01-2022 FAO Ukraina Expression of Interest

Supply and Installation of Door 

Access System in FAO China Office
14-01-2022 FAO Chiny Invitation to Bid

Travaux de génie de civil de la 

Clôture de la banque de 

germoplasme INIDA

14-01-2022 FAO

Republika 

Zielonego 

Przylądka

Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161175
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161175
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161175
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161175
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161175
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161175
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162275
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162275
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162275
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161159
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161159
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161265
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161265
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162297
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162297
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161200
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161200
v
v
v
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162272
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162272
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162273
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162273
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161267
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161267
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161170
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161170
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161252
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161252
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161252


RZYM ONZ PROC 12-2021

Semences vivrières 15-01-2022 FAO

Republika 

Środkowo-

-afrykańska

Invitation to Bid

Hand tools and construction 

materials
17-01-2022 FAO Salwador Invitation to Bid

Procurement of foundation seeds 18-01-2022 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

FAO Office Buildings Maintenance 26-01-2022 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Safeguarding, stowage and 

disposal of Obsolete Pesticides 

stocks

31-01-2022 FAO Kamerun Invitation to Bid

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

25

1

1

27

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
27

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Łączna liczba ofert

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, 

włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby 

metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161180
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162299
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162299
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161198
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/162311
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161258
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161258
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/161258
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


RZYM ONZ PROC 12-2021

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Rzym, 27 grudnia 2021 r.

Opracował: Zespół Stałego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

4

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

